
 

IN THE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

____________ 
No. ___ 

____________ 
RICHARD HERSHEY, 

Applicant, 
v. 

CITY OF BOSSIER CITY; BOBBY GILBERT, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS CAPACITY AS 
DEPUTY MARSHAL; DANIEL STOLL; DAVID SMITH; TYSHON HARVEY; EUGENE TUCKER, 

Respondents. 
________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________ 

I, Paul D. Clement, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that 
three copies of the attached Application to Honorable Samuel A. Alito Jr. for an 
Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court 
of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit were served on: 

Reid A. Jones 
Layne A. Clark, Jr. 
Wiener, Weiss & Madison, A.P.C. 
330 Marshall Street 
Shreveport, LA 71101 
318-213-9209 
rjones@wwmlaw.com 
lclark@wwmlaw.com 
 
 
 

Thomas More Flanagan 
Anders F. Holmgren 
Jordan B. Redmon 
Flanagan Partners, L.L.P. 
201 Saint Charles Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70170 
504-569-0235 
tflanagan@flanaganpartners.com 
aholmgren@flanaganpartners.com 
jredmon@flanaganpartners.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

mailto:rjones@wwmlaw.com


 

Service was made by first-class mail on March 5, 2026. 

  
 

 PAUL D. CLEMENT 
 Counsel of Record 
CLEMENT & MURPHY, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(202) 742-8900 
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com 
 

 


